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November 9, 2017
The Honorable Rosemarie Scher
North County Courthouse
3188 PGA Boulevard, Room 2728
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410
Re: Ted Bernstein, as Trustee v. Alexandra Bernstein, et al.

Case No.: 502014CP003698XXXXNBIH

In Re: Estate of Simon Bernstein
Case No.: 2012CP004391

Dear Judge Scher:

Enclosed please find a binder of materials for the special-set hearing before Your Honor
scheduled for November 15, 2017. In addition to the materials previously submitted, we have
provided two proposed Orders addressing all matters set for hearing, and a filing on behalf of the

Guardian ad Litem with her time and expenses, so the Court can consider the discharge and
compensation of the GAL if the relief sought by the Trustee is granted.

We appreciate Your Honor's time and attention to these matters.

Respectfully submitted,

AL

Alan B. Rose

GeE All parties on attached service list (enclosures previously provided)
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SERVICE LIST Case No.: 502014CP003698XXXXNBIJ

Diana Lewis, Esq.

ADA & Mediations Services, LLC
2765 Tecumseh Drive

West Palm Beach, FL 33409

(561) 758-3017 - Telephone
Email: dzlewis@aol.com
Guardian Ad Litem for

Eliot Bernstein's minor children,
Jo.B., Ja.B., and D.B.

John P. Morrissey, Esq.

330 Clematis Street, Suite 213

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

(561) 833-0866 - Telephone

(561) 833-0867 - Facsimile

Email: John P. Morrissey
(john@jmorrisseylaw.com)

Counsel for Molly Simon, Alexandra Bernstein,
Eric Bernstein, Michael Bernstein

Lisa Friedstein, individually and as trustee for her
children, and as natural guardian for M.F. and
C.F., Minors; and Max Friedstein
lisa.friedstein@gmail.com

Jill Tantoni, individually and as trustee for her
children, and as natural guardian for J.I. a minor
jilliantoni@gmail.com

Alan Rose, Esq.

Mrachek Fitzgerald Rose
Konopka Thomas & Weiss, P.A.
505 S Flagler Drive, Suite 600
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
(561) 655-2250 - Telephone
(561) 655-5537 - Facsimile
Email: arose@mrachek-law.com

Pamela Beth Simon

303 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 2725
Chicago, IL 60601

Email: psimon@stpcorp.com

Brian M. O’Connell, Esq.

Joielle A. Foglietta, Esq.

Ciklin Lubitz Martens & O’Connell
515 N. Flagler Dr., 20th Floor

West Palm Beach, FL 33401
561-832-5900 - Telephone
561-833-4209 - Facsimile

Email: boconnell@ciklinlubitz.com;
ifoglietta@ciklinlubitz.com;

service@ciklinlubitz.com;
slobdell@ciklinlubitz.com

Eliot Bernstein

2753 NW 34th Street

Boca Raton, FL 33434
(561) 245-8588 - Telephone
(561) 886-7628 - Cell

(561) 245-8644 - Facsimile
iviewit@iviewit.tv




